

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8272/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2016 in CRA No. 531/2011 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

RAMESHBHAI SHANKARBHAI VAGHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date :22-11-2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv. (Mentioned By)
Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar