

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 8272/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
12-04-2016 in CRA No. 531/2011 04-04-2011 in SC No. 75/2009
passed by the)

RAMESHBHAI SHANKARBHAI VAGHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/c of the
impugned order)

Date : 12-03-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Shushil Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh K Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.

Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances
of the case, in the interests of justice, we consider
it appropriate to grant bail to the appellant.

Accordingly, during the pendency of this
appeal, the appellant is directed to be released on
bail on furnishing bail bonds in the sum of
Rs.15,000/- with two sureties of the like amount to
the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar